Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

07-17-2003

Attorney Docket No. 2199/51574US

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102499840							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or							
copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dankwart EIERMANN 7.//-3	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Brandenburgische Forschungs- und						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Entwicklungsgesellschaft mbH Street Address: Puschkinpromenade 3a D-03044 Cottbus						
3. Nature of Conveyance:	GERMANY						
Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
Security Agreement Change of Name	□ Yes ⊠ No						
Other:							
Execution Date: June 30, 2003							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/265,648	B. Patent No(s).						
Additional numbers attached	d?						
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	one 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
CROWELL & MORING, L.L.P. Intellectual Property Group	Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323						
P.O. Box 14300 Washington, D.C. 20044-4300	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account						
	8. Deposit Account No.						
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)						
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and Signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Song Zhu, Fh.D. Reg. No. 44,420	<u>July 11, 2003</u> Date						
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: <u>2</u>							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
Do not detach this portion							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450							

07/16/2003 ECDOPER 00000046 10265648

\$1 FC:8021

40.00 Q

PATENT REEL: 014263 FRAME: 0380

RECORDED: 07/11/2003

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Brandenburgische Forschungs- und Entwicklungsgesellschaft mbH Puschkinpromenade 3a D-03044 Cottbus GERMANY

(hereinsfter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

Rotary Piston Engine in Trochoidal Design						
ıs set fo rth i	n his United States Pa	tent Application (chec	k one):			
<u> </u>	executed concurrently executed on Serial No. 10/265,648					
o any and a ncluding any epresentativ	d United States Patent Il Letters Patent of th y and all reissues or ex ves and assigns to the ully and entirely as w	e United States which tensions thereof, to be full end of the term of	n may issue on any held and enjoyed b r terms for which a	such applica by said ASSI my and all s	ation or for said inv GNEE, its successor uch Letters patent	ention, es, legal may be
Each of the und all such	undersigned hereby au Letters patent to said	thorizes and requests ASSIGNEE, its succes	the Commissioner of sors or assigns in a	of Patents an ccordance he	nd Trademarks to isserewith;	sue any
he interest	undersigned warrants s herein sold and ass n conflict herewith;	and covenants that higher that he higher and that he h	e has the full and as not executed a	unencumber nd will not	ed right to sell and execute any docum	assign aent or
representativelle execute awful acts operfect title Letters Pates accessors, of	undersigned further covers or assigns all informand deliver any paper deemed necessary or do said invention, to said invention, to said which may be gran or assigns or to assist enforcing Letters Pater	mation known to him a s, make all rightful or esirable by said ASS aid application includ- ted therefor or thereo said ASSIGNEE, its	relating to said invenths, testify in any life. Its successing divisions and continuous reissue successors, legal resuressors, legal resuressors, legal resuressors.	ention or pat- legal proceed ors, legal re- ontinuations s or extension epresentative	ent application and lings and perform a presentatives or ass thereof and to any ons, in said ASSIGN	that he ll other signs to and all IEE, its
power to ins	undersigned hereby g sert in this Assignmen the U.S. Patent and Tr	t any further identific	ation which may be	e necessary o	or any partner ther or desirable to comp	eof, the oly with
Inventor or Citizen of:	ne:	Dankwart EIERM Federal Republic of				
30.06	(date)	Quilivent	e of 1* inventor)	2	(signature of witne	(25.
	(date)	(signatur	e of ta macorol)		ferguernte or wrene	-aa/

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

PATENT REEL: 014263 FRAME: 0381